AGENDA MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL VERSAILLES MUNICIPAL BUILDING JUNE 21, 2022 AT 5:30 P.M.

- 1. Prayer
- 2. Pledge
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Public Comment
- 5. Approval of June 7, 2022 Minutes
- 6. Approval of June 14, 2022 Minutes (Work Session)
- 7. 2nd Reading Ordinance 2022-11 Amending the City of Versailles, Kentucky Annual General Fund Budget for the Fiscal Year July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022 by Estimating Revenues and Appropriations for the Operation of City Government Services
- 8. 2nd Reading Ordinance 2022-12 Amending the City of Versailles, Kentucky Annual Enterprise Fund Budget for the Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022 by Estimating Revenues and Appropriation for the Operation of the Enterprise Fund
- 9. 2nd Reading Ordinance 2022-13 Approving and Adopting the City of Versailles, Kentucky Annual General Fund Budget for the Fiscal Year July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023 by Estimating Revenues and Appropriations for the Operation of City Government Services
- 10. 2nd Reading Ordinance 2022-14 Approving and Adopting the City of Versailles, Kentucky Annual Enterprise Fund Budget for the Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023 by Estimating Revenues and Appropriations for the Operation of the Enterprise Fund
- 11. 2nd Reading Ordinance 2022-15 Approving and Adopting the City of Versailles, Kentucky Annual Municipal Aid Road Fund Budget for the Fiscal Year July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023 by Estimating Revenues and Appropriations
- 12. 2nd Reading Ordinance 2022-16 Approving and Adopting the City of Versailles, Kentucky Annual 911 Fund Budget for the Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023 by Estimating Revenues and Appropriations
- 13. 2nd Reading Ordinance 2022-17 Amending Section 50.21 of the City's Code of Ordinances to Include a Charge for Rejected ACH and Credit Card Transactions
- 14. 2nd Reading Ordinance 2022-18 Amending Section 51.84 of the City's Code of Ordinances to Provide an Annual Permit Requirement for Waste Haulers and to Amend the Rates Charged for Discharges into the City's Wastewater Treatment Plant
- 15. 2nd Reading Ordinance 2022-19 Creating a New Section of the City's Code of Ordinances to Establish Fees Regarding Certain Water Services
- 16. 2nd Reading Ordinance 2022-20 Creating a New Section of the City's Code of Ordinances to Establish Certain Fees Regarding Wastewater Treatment

- 17. 2nd Reading Ordinance 2022-21 Repealing Section 92.25 of the City's Code of Ordinances
- 18. 2nd Reading Ordinance 2022-22 Amending Section 110.01 to Include the Definition of "Consumer Fireworks"
- 19. 2nd Reading Ordinance 2022-23 Amending Section 110.02 to Include Authorize the City Council to Suspend or Repeal Business Licenses Granted by the City Under Certain Circumstances
- 20. 2nd Reading Ordinance 2022-24 Amending Section 110.06(A) of the City's Code of Ordinances to Require that all Business License Fee Returns be Filed using the Kentucky Local Standard Occupational License Fee Return
- 21. 2nd Reading Ordinance 2022-25 Amending Section 110.21 of the City's Code of Ordinances to Remove the Requirement that Businesses Pay an Annual License Fee and to Require Vendors of Consumer Fireworks to Register with the Fire Chief and Pay a Registration Fee
- 22. 2nd Reading Ordinance 2022-26 Amending Section 110.28 of the City's Code of Ordinances to Impose a Fee for Operating a Business without a License
- 23. Municipal Order 2022-5 Adopting the Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Pay Classification and Compensation Plan
- 24. Municipal Order 2022-6 Partially Suspending Rate Increase
- 25. Municipal Order 2022-7 Extending the Previously Created Grant Program to Incentivize Façade Work in Downtown Versailles
- 26. Resolution 2022-10 Celebrating St. John's Episcopal Church
- 27. Bid Award City Hall Property Exterior Painting
- 28. Quotes Versailles Fire Department Nozzles
- 29. Discussion Cedar Ridge Lift Station Pump Repair
- 30. Annexation of 93.52 Acres Located on Falling Springs Boulevard, Versailles, Kentucky, Woodford County
- 31. Zoning Map Amendment and Final Development Plan Super Seven Frankfort St., LLC 155 Frankfort St R-3 to B-4 District
- 32. Versailles-Midway-Woodford County Planning Director Appointment of Stephen Hunter
- 33. Mayor Miscellaneous
- 34. Council Miscellaneous/Committee Reports
- 35. Department Directors
- 36. Adjournment

SUBJECT TO REVISION